TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron Intellectual Property LLC		06/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gulf Oil Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	100 Crossing Boulevard	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702-5401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0834966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124082501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.408.2522

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Hengl 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082510.0169
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne M. Hengl
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne M. Hengl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0604

900332644

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chevron Intellectual Property LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the current owner of record of the trademark registration identified below in Schedule A:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Purchase and License Agreement ("Agreement") effective January 11, 2010 between ASSIGNOR, Chevron U.S.A. Inc., and Cumberland Farms, Inc., certain trademarks were identified and assigned to Cumberland Farms, Inc.;

WHEREAS Cumberland Farms, Inc. then further assigned those trademarks to the present owner of record of the trademarks, namely its related company Gulf Oil Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 100 Crossing Blvd, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702-5401 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, by the Agreement the parties intended to expressly include the trademark in Schedule A among the trademarks assigned; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are desirous of confirming and perfecting the assignment on January 11, 2010 of the mark and trademark registration identified in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of January 11, 2010, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark, and the registration therefor listed on Schedule A.

Chevron Intellectual Property, LLC

Date:June 26, 2015	By:
. markha	Name: <u>Carlos L. Hanze</u>
ECTUAL SAL	Title: Intellectual Property Officer



SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
	834,966	September 12, 1967

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 07/29/2015